

PPA No.14/2025
Lajwanti Vs. University of Delhi

01.11.2025

This is a fresh appeal under Section 9 of The Public Premises (Eviction of Unauthorized Occupants) Act, 1971. It be checked and registered.

Present:- Mr. Ronnie S. Brara, counsel for the appellant
(through VC).

1. Heard. Perused. Considered.
2. Request for taking up the present matter on 03.11.2025 is made submitting that the connected matters are listed before this Court on that date.
3. Considered.
4. **Matter be listed for consideration of the appeal on 03.11.2025.**

(Nivedita Anil Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 01.11.2025(a)