

CNR No.DLST01-017594-2025
PPA No.14/25
Lajwanti Vs. University of Delhi

28.11.2025

**Present:- Sh. Harkaran Singh, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Anurag Ojha, Ld. Counsel for respondent.**

Heard. Perused.

Record reveals of the fact that despite given direction on 03.11.2025 for placing on record the record of Estate Officer ; said record has not been filed duly paginated with Index.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent submits that the Estate Officer record is in the custody of respondent.

Adjournment is sought for placing on record duly paginated with Index, the record of Estate Officer.

Let the record of Estate Officer, duly paginated with appropriate Index, be placed on record with Ahlmad against receipt within two weeks time period.

Parties are at liberty to place on record brief written submissions ; on the facet of limitation and on appeal ; not exceeding five pages, with relied upon precedents, if any ; after supply of copies to the opposite party one week in advance of next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on 15.01.2026.

Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.

**(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)**