

CNR No. DLST01-017594-2025  
PPA No.14/25  
**LAJWANTI Vs. UNIVERSITY OF DELHI**

16.03.2026

**Present:- Sh. Harkaran Singh, Ld. Counsel for the Appellant.  
Sh. Anurag Ojha, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent  
along with Sh. Rupesh Kumar, Section Officer and  
Sh. Naveen Kumar, Senior Assistant from Estate  
Section, University of Delhi / Respondent.**

Heard. Perused.

Written submissions of Respondent through Counsel were filed on 31.01.2026.

Written submissions of appellant through Counsel were filed belatedly, on 10.03.2026.

Copies were given.

Deficiency of Court Fee in the application of the appellant for condonation of delay in filing the appeal be cured during the course of day.

Deficient Court Fee affixed by Counsel for the appellant on application of appellant seeking condonation of delay in filing the appeal.

Part arguments addressed on application for condonation of delay.

Adjournment sought for addressing further arguments on said application and on appeal.

Contd./-...

CNR No. DLST01-017594-2025  
PPA No.14/25  
LAJWANTI Vs. UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

// 2 //

Put up for further arguments on application for  
condonation of delay and on appeal on 16.05.2026.

Interim order to continue till the next date of  
hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(ab)*